Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the spelling of the city in the address of the assignee to: VEITSHOCHHEIM previously recorded on Reel 021834 Frame 0708. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of Assignor's Interest.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Rainer WIELAND	10/12/2008
Peter SCHMITT	09/15/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KBA-METRONIC AG
Street Address:	BENZSTRASSE 11
City:	VEITSHOCHHEIM
State/Country:	GERMANY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12203970

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (718)601-1099

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7188846600

Email: email@kfrpc.com

Correspondent Name: KF ROSS PC

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 900

Address Line 4: BRONX, NEW YORK 10471-0900

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 24242

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Andrew Wilford

Total Attachments: 6

source=24242CORASSIGN#page1.tif source=24242CORASSIGN#page2.tif source=24242CORASSIGN#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 022027 FRAME: 0653

500740270

\$40 00 4

source=24242CORASSIGN#page4.tif source=24242CORASSIGN#page5.tif source=24242CORASSIGN#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 022027 FRAME: 0654

	T		ASS		I B AFT	
		NI.	$\Delta \sim \sim$	II ⊸IN	-	

Electronic Version v1.1

11/14/2008

SUBMISSION TYPE		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONV	EYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING DADT	V DATA						
CONVEYING PART	T DATA						
		Name	Execution Date				
Rainer WIELAND			10/12/2008				
Peter SCHMITT			09/15/2008				
RECEIVING PARTY	/ DATA			-			
Name:	KBA-METRO	DNIC AG					
Street Address:	Benzstrasse	11					
City:	Veitschochhe	elm					
State/Country:	GERMANY						
Postal Code:	D-97209						
	EDC Total: 4						
PROPERTY NUMB		Numbe	er				
	Туре	Number 12203970	er				
Property	r Type er:		er				
Property Application Number CORRESPONDEN	r Type er: CE DATA	12203970	er				
Property Application Number CORRESPONDEN Fax Number:	r Type er: CE DATA (718)60	12203970					
Property Application Number CORRESPONDEN Fax Number:	r Type er: CE DATA (718)60	12203970 01-1099 6 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessi					
Property Application Number CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: Correspondence w	r Type er: CE DATA (718)60 rill be sent via US 718-88	12203970 01-1099 6 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessi					
Property Application Number CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: Correspondence w Phone: Email: Correspondent Nat	r Type ar: CE DATA (718)60 rill be sent via US 718-88 EMAIL me: K.F. R.G	12203970 01-1099 6 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccession 4-6600 @KFRPC.COM DSS P.C.					
Property Application Number CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: Correspondence we Phone: Email: Correspondent Nati	r Type er: CE DATA (718)60 rill be sent via US 718-88 EMAIL me: K.F. R0 5683 R	12203970 01-1099 6 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccession 4-6600 @KFRPC.COM DSS P.C. EIVERDALE AVENUE					
Property Application Number CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: Correspondence w Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	r Type or: CE DATA (718)60 rill be sent via US 718-88 EMAIL(me: K.F. R.C 5683 R SUITE	12203970 11-1099 6 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessed 4-6600 @KFRPC.COM DSS P.C. EIVERDALE AVENUE 203 BOX 900					
Property Application Number CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: Correspondence we Phone: Email: Correspondent Nati	r Type or: CE DATA (718)60 rill be sent via US 718-88 EMAIL(me: K.F. R.C 5683 R SUITE	12203970 01-1099 6 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccession 4-6600 @KFRPC.COM DSS P.C. EIVERDALE AVENUE					
Property Application Number CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: Correspondence w Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	r Type ar: CE DATA (718)60 rill be sent via US 718-88 EMAIL me: K.F. RO 5683 R SUITE BRON	12203970 11-1099 6 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessed 4-6600 @KFRPC.COM DSS P.C. EIVERDALE AVENUE 203 BOX 900					
Property Application Number CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: Correspondence w Phone: Email: Correspondent Nat Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	r Type or: CE DATA (718)60 rill be sent via US 718-88 EMAIL me: K.F. R.C 5683 R SUITE BRONX KET NUMBER:	12203970 01-1099 6 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessive 4-6600 @KFRPC.COM DSS P.C. EIVERDALE AVENUE 203 BOX 900 X, NEW YORK 10471-0900					

PATENT

REEL: 022027 FRAME: 0655

aČn.

ASSIGNMENT

In Consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the undersigned,

Rainer WIELAND, Steinbachtalstrasse 82a, Würzburg, Germany; and Peter SCHMITT, Sanderrothstrasse 30, Würzburg, Germany

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

KBA-METRONIC AG

a Joint stock company of Germany having a place of business at Benzstrasse 11

D-97209 Veitshöchheim

Germany

its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, our entire right title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the improvements disclosed in United States patent application 12/203,970 filed 4 September 2008 and that is entitled

CLOSABLE INK CARTRIDGE FOR PRINTER ROLL

and in and to the application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on the improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on the improvements.

We agree that the Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for the improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all rightful Oaths, Assignments, Powers of Attorney, and other papers; communicate to the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to the improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible that the Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for the improvements and for vesting title to the improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on the improvements in the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

We covenant with the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: 17.10.08	
----------------	--

Date: 15 5.00

Rainer WIELAND

Peter SCHMITT

REEL: 022027 FRAME: 0656

(718)601-1099 Fax Number: Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. **5. 718-884-6600** EMAIL@KFRPC.COM Email: K.F. ROSS P.C. Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 5683 RIVERDALE AVENUE Address Line 2: **SUITE 203 BOX 900** Address Line 4: BRONX, NEW YORK 10471-0900 ATTORNEY DOCKET 24242 **NUMBER:** NAME OF SUBMITTER: Andrew Wilford /Andrew Wilford/ Signature: Date: 11/14/2008 **Total Attachments: 1** source=24242AssignmentSigned#page1.tif RECEIPT INFORMATION PAT719528 EPAS ID: 11/14/2008 Receipt Date: \$40 Fee Amount:

Return to home page

 \mid .HOME \mid INDEX \mid SEARCH \mid ebusiness \mid Contact us \mid Privacy Statement

PATENT

11/14/2008 1:07 PM

RECORDED: 12/24/2008 REEL: 022027 FRAME: 0657